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FACILITIES TO NHAI 

 

718.  SHRI P. NAGARAJAN: 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

              औ               
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Union Government has decided to set up India Infrastructure International, a 

joint initiative of the Government and infrastructure companies which will compete in the global 

market for undertaking infrastructure projects, if so, the details thereof; 

 

(b) whether the Union Government has also decided apart from giving consultancy, preparing of 

project reports facilitating the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) as well as private 

infrastructure companies to bid globally for projects; and 

 

(c) if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

 

(a)   No Madam. 

(b) and (c)  Do not arise.  

 

*****    


